

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, HOJAI:: ASSAM

Memo No.DJHJ/I/23/ 2857 -2865

Dated 10/00/23

Notification

In the interests of public service and in order to maintain cleanliness, hygiene and beautification of the court campus and the surroundings of the District Judicial Courts under this Judiciary, the undersigned is pleased to constitute the Cleanliness Committee for the district judiciary of Hojai with the following members:

- 1. The District & Sessions Judge, Hojai;
- 2. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai;
- 3. The Secretary, DLSA, Hojai;
- 4. The President, Hojai Bar Association;
- 5. The President, Hojai Tarani Sangha;
- 6. The Chief Administrative Officer, O/O the undersigned;
- 7. The Head Assistant, O/O The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judge, Hojai, Assam

District & Sessions Judge Hojai

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai;
- 2. The Secretary, DLSA, Hojai;
- 3. The President, Hojai Bar Association;
- 4. The President, Hojai Tarani Sangha;
- 5. The Chief Administrative Officer, O/O the undersigned;
- 6. The Head Assistant, O/O The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai;
- The Systems Officer, Hojai District Judiciary for uploading this notification in the official website;
- 8. Notice Board;
- 9. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, Hojai, Assam

District & Sessions Judge Hojai